
TDC MONDELLO AUTOTEST AUGUST 2013  

No Name Car Test Test Test Test Sub Test Test Test Test Sub Test Test Total Place Place

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Class O/A

BEGINNERS

36 Mark Geraghty Starlet B 48.3 46.2 52.8 47.9 195.2 47.8 44.1 49.2 41.9 378.2 62.6 62.8 503.6 1

3 Anthony Freeney Westfield B 51.3 66.2 F 48.5 45.6 211.6 65.2 53.2 46.8 39.8 416.6 51.2 54.6 522.4 2

23 Keith Quille Civic B 56.4 P 52.1 49.8 47.8 206.1 52.7 54.3 P 49.1 55.1 417.3 58.6 56.3 532.2 3

33 Karl Grehan Starlet B 48.8 66.2 F 49.8 50.3 215.1 48.3 54.1 49.5 46.9 413.9 62.5 P 58.5 534.9 4

50 Richard Barnwall Starlet B 53.4 50.3 50.6 59.3 213.6 49.1 58.5 50.2 48.7 420.1 59.6 59.1 538.8 5

19 Joanne Lombard Starlet B 51.1 49.0 56.8 53.9 210.8 57.5 54.1 52.7 53.6 428.7 64.4 63.6 556.7 6

2 Brian Flynn Daihatsu B 51.2 61.7 53.5 57.0 223.4 67.8 F 51.9 51.0 57.8 451.9 57.6 73.5 583.0 7

55 Tonya Fortune FIAT B 62.3 65.2 58.6 58.8 244.9 61.3 57.3 57.1 54.5 475.1 69.4 70.8 615.3 8

39 Oliver Devlin Starlet B 59.5 79.2 62.8 62.0 263.5 69.7 P 44.1 P 61.9 P 65.7 P 504.9 71.1 68.1 644.1 9

17 Jason Loughrey Buggy B 51.7 P 51.7 P 999.0 999.0 #### 999.0 999.0 999.0 5098.4 5098.4 10

NOVICES

37 Mark Nugent Starlet N 46.0 38.7 45.6 39.3 169.6 43.0 39.2 44.3 40.3 336.4 52.4 54.9 443.7 1

49 Piers MacFheorais Maxda N 44.1 45.2 44.6 42.9 176.8 45.9 44.1 44.3 43.7 354.8 51.0 55.4 P 461.2 2

19 Jay Donegan Starlet N 45.0 45.0 45.2 44.8 180.0 45.8 42.7 48.8 41.6 358.9 53.8 59.2 471.9 3

10 David Meeke Starlet B 47.7 55.1 48.4 49.0 200.2 53.6 43.3 46.0 43.4 386.5 53.2 51.5 491.2 4

16 James Mansfield Mini N 47.8 42.3 54.2 P 43.9 188.2 54.1 42.7 49.3 47.0 P 381.3 56.9 59.2 497.4 5

48 John Paul Scallan Starlet N 52.3 48.8 43.8 53.9 P 198.8 46.2 42.7 49.5 55.0 392.2 56.1 P 57.6 P 505.9 6

46 Paul Ramoutar Starlet N 50.2 60.7 51.5 46.1 208.5 49.4 45.1 49.3 46.1 398.4 60.8 59.0 518.2 7

53 Stephen Briggs MX5 N 54.1 53.0 56.0 P 43.3 206.4 54.2 45.1 57.2 44.6 407.5 55.4 58.8 521.7 8

7 Danny O'Donohoe Escort N 58.0 61.8 61.7 53.1 234.6 58.1 52.7 54.7 46.1 446.2 59.1 55.6 560.9 9

56 Zoe Briggs MX5 N 58.3 62.6 60.0 P 60.3 241.2 54.5 53.2 52.5 55.9 457.3 64.4 68.4 590.1 10

EXPERTS

1 Alan Auerbach Starlet E 42.9 38.7 43.1 37.8 162.5 41.8 38.6 41.8 37.2 321.9 54.1 P 46.0 422.0 1

51 Rory Power Mini Saloon E 62.9 F 40.1 42.8 45.3 P 191.1 42.7 36.5 44.9 36.2 351.4 53.3 P 47.5 452.2 2

31 John McAssey Starlet E 47.6 40.5 43.9 44.7 176.7 44.7 43.2 44.4 43.9 352.9 51.0 P 49.5 453.4 3



OVERALL

1 Alan Auerbach Starlet E 42.9 38.7 43.1 37.8 162.5 41.8 38.6 41.8 37.2 321.9 54.1 P 46.0 422.0 1

37 Mark Nugent Starlet N 46.0 38.7 45.6 39.3 169.6 43.0 39.2 44.3 40.3 336.4 52.4 54.9 443.7 2

51 Rory Power Mini Saloon E 62.9 F 40.1 42.8 45.3 P 191.1 42.7 36.5 44.9 36.2 351.4 53.3 P 47.5 452.2 3

31 John McAssey Starlet E 47.6 40.5 43.9 44.7 176.7 44.7 43.2 44.4 43.9 352.9 51.0 P 49.5 453.4 4

49 Piers MacFheorais Maxda N 44.1 45.2 44.6 42.9 176.8 45.9 44.1 44.3 43.7 354.8 51.0 55.4 P 461.2 5

19 Jay Donegan Starlet N 45.0 45.0 45.2 44.8 180.0 45.8 42.7 48.8 41.6 358.9 53.8 59.2 471.9 6

10 David Meeke Starlet B 47.7 55.1 48.4 49.0 200.2 53.6 43.3 46.0 43.4 386.5 53.2 51.5 491.2 7

16 James Mansfield Mini N 47.8 42.3 54.2 P 43.9 188.2 54.1 42.7 49.3 47.0 P 381.3 56.9 59.2 497.4 8

36 Mark Geraghty Starlet B 48.3 46.2 52.8 47.9 195.2 47.8 44.1 49.2 41.9 378.2 62.6 62.8 503.6 9

48 John Paul Scallan Starlet N 52.3 48.8 43.8 53.9 P 198.8 46.2 42.7 49.5 55.0 392.2 56.1 P 57.6 P 505.9 10

46 Paul Ramoutar Starlet N 50.2 60.7 51.5 46.1 208.5 49.4 45.1 49.3 46.1 398.4 60.8 59.0 518.2 11

53 Stephen Briggs MX5 N 54.1 53.0 56.0 P 43.3 206.4 54.2 45.1 57.2 44.6 407.5 55.4 58.8 521.7 12

3 Anthony Freeney Westfield B 51.3 66.2 F 48.5 45.6 211.6 65.2 53.2 46.8 39.8 416.6 51.2 54.6 522.4 13

23 Keith Quille Civic B 56.4 P 52.1 49.8 47.8 206.1 52.7 54.3 P 49.1 55.1 417.3 58.6 56.3 532.2 14

33 Karl Grehan Starlet B 48.8 66.2 F 49.8 50.3 215.1 48.3 54.1 49.5 46.9 413.9 62.5 P 58.5 534.9 15

50 Richard Barnwall Starlet B 53.4 50.3 50.6 59.3 213.6 49.1 58.5 50.2 48.7 420.1 59.6 59.1 538.8 16

19 Joanne Lombard Starlet B 51.1 49.0 56.8 53.9 210.8 57.5 54.1 52.7 53.6 428.7 64.4 63.6 556.7 17

7 Danny O'Donohoe Escort N 58.0 61.8 61.7 53.1 234.6 58.1 52.7 54.7 46.1 446.2 59.1 55.6 560.9 18

2 Brian Flynn Daihatsu B 51.2 61.7 53.5 57.0 223.4 67.8 F 51.9 51.0 57.8 451.9 57.6 73.5 583.0 19

56 Zoe Briggs MX5 N 58.3 62.6 60.0 P 60.3 241.2 54.5 53.2 52.5 55.9 457.3 64.4 68.4 590.1 20

55 Tonya Fortune FIAT B 62.3 65.2 58.6 58.8 244.9 61.3 57.3 57.1 54.5 475.1 69.4 70.8 615.3 21

39 Oliver Devlin Starlet B 59.5 79.2 62.8 62.0 263.5 69.7 P 44.1 P 61.9 P 65.7 P 504.9 71.1 68.1 644.1 22

17 Jason Loughrey Buggy B 51.7 P 51.7 P 999.0 999.0 #### 999.0 999.0 999.0 5098.4 5098.4 23


